MRG

McDOWELL RACKNER GIBSON PC

LisA RACKNER
Direct (503) 595-3925
lisa@mrg-law.com

February 26, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon

PO Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1804: NW Natural’s non-consolidation opinion
Dear PUC Filing Center:

In compliance with Final Order 17-526 issued in the above docket on December 28, 2017, NW
Natural files this confidential non-consolidation opinion.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions about this filing.

truly yours,

Lisa Rackner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in UM 1804

on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed to said

person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Tommy A. Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd

1001 SW Fifth Ave., Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
tbrooks@cablehuston.com

Ed Finklea

545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@nwigu.org

Michael Goetz

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
mike@oregoncub.org

Kaylie Klein

PUC Staff — Dept. of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301
kaylie.klein@state.or.us

Dated: February 26, 2018

Chad M. Stokes

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen & Lloyd

1001 SW Fifth Ave., Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com

Matthew Muldoon

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088

matt. muldoon@state.or.us

Robert Jenks

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Alisha Till
Legal Assistant

McDowell Rackner Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
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